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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Monday The 16th February 2026

COURT NO. 7
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-I)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

HON'BLE JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Shall take up all mattres required to be 

taken up by Division Bench.
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98738057773?pwd=oOk71aePB8lmJ5A66FVgfbuqhMlDcY.1

HABEAS CORPUS
1 WPA(H)/1/2026 RANJIT BARMAN

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ARIJIT GHOSH

ADMISSION OF CRIMINAL APPEAL
2 CRA(DB-B)/1/2026

(Defective)
JIYARUL HAQUE
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SAYANTANI DAS

3 CRA(DB)/6/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

ANJAN DEBNATH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KUMAR SHANTANU

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026, CRAN/2/2026
4 CRA(DB)/9/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
ALOY ROY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

ORDER XLI RULE 11
5 SAT/1/2026 GOKUL CHANDRA MAJUMDAR

VS
JOGMAYA CHAKRABORTY (SARKAR) AND ORS

SUTAPA SEN PAUL

6 SAT/2/2026 GOKUL CHANDRA MAJUMDAR
VS
MADHABI DAS AND ORS

SUTAPA SEN PAUL

7 SAT/4/2026 JOYDEB DEY
VS
RUPA DHAR AND ORS.

SATYAJIT PAUL

APPLICATION
8 MAT/207/2023

(Restoration)
(6 PB)

SHANKAR EKKA
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX AND ORS

SUMIT GHOSH

IA NO: CAN/3/2026
in WPA/1507/2023 SHANKAR EKKA

VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, COOCH BEHAR
CHARGE AND ORS.

SUMIT GHOSH

TRIBUNAL MOTION
9 WP.CT/2/2026 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

VS
KALIPADA SARKAR

MR.RATAN BANIK

HEARING ( CIVIL )
10 FMA/27/2023

(2 PB)
SNEHANKUR SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ESHA ACHARYA

11 FAT/9/2024
(2 PB + TCR 4 FILE)

DULAL BISWASHARMA
VS
RAKHAL CHANDRA DAS@SWAPAN KUMAR DAS AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

12 FAT/22/2024
( TCR 4 FILE)
(2 PB )

PARTHA PANDIT
VS
MUNMUN GHOSH

SUDIP KR PAUL

FOR HEARING (DEATH REFERENCE)
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13 DR/6/2024
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
GOPAL DAS

N/A Mr. Sourav Ganguly

14 DR/1/2025
(TCR 4 File + 2 PB)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
LAL SINGH ORAON

N/A

15 DR/3/2025
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
SUJIT DEY BHOWMIK

N/A Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

wt16 CRA(DB)/32/2025 SUJIT DEY BHOWMIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

17 DR/4/2025
(TCR 3 file + 2 PB)

HARIPADA ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

18 DR/5/2025
(TCR 3 FILE + 4 PB)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
RAHAMAN ALI AND ORS

N/A

wt19 CRA(DB)/41/2025 TAMIRUL HOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

wt20 CRA(DB)/42/2025 RAHAMAN ALI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

AFSANA KHATUN

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
IA NO: CRAN/1/2025

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING
21 CRA/17/2021

(4 PB + 5 TCR
+ 3 Registrar)
(Online Copy)

SUBRATA MAITY @ SUBRATA MAITI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MS. AINDRILA DE

IA NO: CRAN/2/2022, CRAN/3/2024
22 CRA/19/2021

(2 PB + 4 TCR)
MADAN BOXI @ MADAN BAXI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

23 CRA/20/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

TUMPA BISWAS
VS
UJJAL MALLIK AND ORS

SUBHASISH MISHRA

24 CRA/22/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

C T RAGHUNANDAN@RAGHUNANDAN
VS
State of West Bengal

DIPTANGSHU BASU

25 CRA/23/2021
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

AJAY RAY
VS
State of West Bengal

RAHUL GANGULY

26 CRA/27/2021
(P2+ 2 PB +
4 TCR+TRNS.)

AMAL DAS@ROCKY DAS
VS
State of West Bengal

ARNAB SAHA

wt27 CRA/25/2021 HOCKY DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NAZIR AHMED

28 CRA/28/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

KELTUS KHARIA @ KELETUSH KHARIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AKRAM HOSSAIN

29 CRA/34/2021
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
MOHAN PRASAD DANGAL

SOURAV GANGULY

30 CRA/36/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

RAMA SHANKAR SAH
VS
State of West Bengal AND ANR

DEBASISH MUKHOPADHYAY

31 CRA/37/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

MANGRU RATIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

32 CRA/39/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

PRASANTA BARMAN @ BAPI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

33 CRA/40/2021
(2PB +3 TCR +
1 GD BOOK)

SUBH KUMAR @ KARAN @ SHUB KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRAJNADEEPTA ROY

34 CRA/42/2021
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

MANOJ MANGRATI
VS
State of West Bengal AND ANR

KRISHNA DEODAS

IA NO: CRAN/1/2022
35 CRA(DB)/1/2022

(TCR- 3 File +
Trans 2 Set + PB- 2 )

RABIUL@JAKIR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SACHIT TALUKDAR

36 CRA(DB)/2/2022
(TCR- 4 File + PB- 2 )

PROBHAT SINGHA @ PRABHAT SINGHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

37 CRA(DB)/3/2022
( TCR 4 FILE +
ATTENDANCE REGISTER
+ 2 INFORMAL PB)

SAYAN ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER
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38 CRA(DB)/5/2022
(2 PB + 5 TCR +TRANS.)

MOUSUMI SINGHA
VS
SUNIRMAL ROY AND ORS

SUBHASISH MISRA

39 CRA(DB)/6/2022
(2 PB + 5 TCR +TRANS.)

SHANKARI DASGUPTA
VS
PRADIP CHANDRA DHAR AND ORS

SUBHASISH MISRA

40 CRA(DB)/7/2022
(2PB + 5 TCR + TRANS 2SET)

RANJAN DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SAUMYAJYOTI DUTTA

wt41 CRA/41/2021 RANJAN DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RIYA AGARWAL

42 CRA(DB)/8/2022
(2 PB+ TCR 2 FILES)

NIRDOSH TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

43 CRA(DB)/9/2022
( TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

RAKHAL DAS@ AKALU DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

44 CRA(DB)/10/2022

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

NIRMAL SARKAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

45 CRA(DB)/11/2022
(2 PB+ 3 TCR)

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE, SILIGURI
REGIONAL UNIT, SILIGURI
VS
DIPAK BARUA AND ORS

RATAN BANIK

46 CRA(DB)/12/2022
(2 PB + 2 TCR )

MUNNA BAITHA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

47 CRA(DB)/14/2022
(2 PB + PART 2
+ 4 TCR)

DILIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAUMYAJYOTI DUTTA

48 CRA(DB)/16/2022
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

NIREN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

49 CRA(DB)/19/2022
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

SANJIB DEY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KALIPADA DAS

50 CRA(DB)/21/2022
(Jail Appeal)
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

BHIM RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

51 CRA(DB)/22/2022

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

NANDURA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MOUSUMI DAS

52 CRA(DB)/25/2022
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

BIBHAS MANDAL@BIKASH MANDAL
VS
State of West Bengal

PRAJNADEEPTA ROY

53 CRA(DB)/26/2022
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

BAPI KAHALI
VS
State of West Bengal AND ANR

KUSAL KUMAR MUKHERJEE

IA NO: CRAN/1/2022
54 CRA(DB)/27/2022

(2 PB + 4 TCR )
AVIJIT SINGHA
VS
State of West Bengal

RATAN CHANDRA ROY

55 CRA(DB)/29/2022
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

SEEMA DEVI@SEEMA PANWAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

56 CRA(DB)/31/2022
(2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

UPEN NAMADAS @ GATHIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV GANGULY

57 CRA(DB)/32/2022
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR + PB 2 )

PEMPO TSHERING BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

58 CRA(DB)/34/2022
(TCR 4 FILE + 4 PB)

GOPAL ROY@TIKKI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU

wt59 CRA/43/2021 AKASH DUTTA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MEENAL SINHA

60 CRA(DB)/35/2022
( 4 PB + 3 TCR + 1 GDE BOOK)

AJAY KUMAR RAY @ AJAY RAY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

wt61 CRA(DB)/21/2023 PARAMJIT KUMAR@PRAMJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt62 CRA(DB)/22/2023 PRAVEEN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt63 CRA(DB)/28/2022 ANUJ KUMAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ADITYA KUMAR

64 CRA(DB)/36/2022
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)
(Jail Appeal)

BISHNU ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU
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wt65 CRA/31/2021 PRADIP ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU

66 CRA(DB)/37/2022
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

GOPAL LAMA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

67 CRA(DB)/4/2023

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

SAPATH DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

68 CRA(DB)/5/2023
(2 PB + 2 TCR
)

LACHHMAN THAKUR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

RIMA SARKAR

wt69 CRA(DB)/9/2023 PAPPU GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ROHIT AGARWAL

70 CRA(DB)/7/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 4 File)

MONOTOSH @ BHUTTO @ DIPAK DEBNATH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

71 CRA(DB)/8/2023
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

SHAMBHU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR. ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

72 CRA(DB)/14/2023
(4 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Arjun Chowdhury

wt73 CRA(DB)/3/2023 GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

74 CRA(DB)/15/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

KAPCHAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

75 CRA(DB)/16/2023
(2 PB + 3 TCR
+ 2 REGISTER)

BIVESH THAPA@BIBESH THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

76 CRA(DB)/17/2023
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

GOPAL BISWAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

77 CRA(DB)/18/2023
(Defective)
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

PACHYO LEPCHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUCHISMITA DUTTA

78 CRA(DB)/23/2023
(2 PB + TCR 4 FILE)

BASANTA RAI @ BASANT RAI SIWANG AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

79 CRA(DB)/24/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

SANTANU CHAKRABORTY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

80 CRA(DB)/25/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

NIKHIL RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NIRMAL RAI

81 CRA(DB)/26/2023
(TCR 3 FILE + PB 2 FILE)

KUMAR DARJEE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ALOK SAH

82 CRA(DB)/34/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

SUBHASH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATUSHA DUTTA
CHOWDHURY

83 CRA(DB)/36/2023
(TCR 5 FILE + 2PB0
(JAIL APPEAL)

PINCHO NAMGYAL BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

wt84 CRA(DB)/39/2023 PINCHO NAMGYAL BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

85 CRA(DB)/37/2023
(2 PB+ TCR 6 FILES)

ROHAN RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PUJA CHAKRABORTY

86 CRA(DB)/38/2023
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

RITESH PANCHAKOTI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

87 CRA(DB)/40/2023
(TCR 4 file + 2 PB)

SADHUA LAKRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

88 CRA(DB)/41/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR )

FIROJ RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

89 CRA(DB)/44/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

SANKAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

90 CRA(DB)/47/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 Files)

NASIR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

91 CRA(DB)/49/2023
(2 PB + 6 TCR)

SAMIR RAI AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

wt92 CRA(DB)/51/2023 SAMIR @ SAMEER RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RIMA SARKAR
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93 CRA(DB)/52/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

SUJIT BARMAN@KALU
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N.A.

wt94 CRA(DB)/6/2024 SUJIT BARMAN @ KALU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

95 CRA(DB)/53/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

DILIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

wt96 CRA(DB)/48/2023 DILIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

97 CRA(DB)/54/2023
(4 PB+ TCR 4 FILES)

BAICHUNG SHERPA@BHAICHUNG SHERPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

wt98 CRA(DB)/20/2023 BIVEK PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

IA NO: CRAN/1/2023
IA NO: CRAN/1/2023
wt99 CRA(DB)/33/2022 NITESH SHARMA AND ORS

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR. KALLAL GHOSH

100 CRA(DB)/55/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

ALAM SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

101 CRA(DB)/56/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + TCR- 4 File )

JAIRAM RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

102 CRA(DB)/60/2023
(2 PB + 4 LCR)

RAHUL TAMANG AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

103 CRA(DB)/63/2023
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

MAHEDI @ MEHEDI HASAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

AVIPSHA DUTTA ROY

104 CRA(DB)/65/2023
(Jail Appeal)(2 PB+ TCR 4 FILES)

BIRBAL ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Arjun Chowdhury

105 CRA(DB)/66/2023
JAIL APPEAL (2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

KAMALESWAR ROY @ RAMPRIT
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

106 CRA(DB)/67/2023

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

ANJAN KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

107 CRA(DB)/68/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

JAGTAR SINGH AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

108 CRA(DB)/69/2023
( TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

MOHAMMAD JAVED AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOBINDA GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
109 CRA(DB)/70/2023

(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

NARAYAN DEBNATH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDEEP DUTTA

110 CRA(DB)/71/2023

(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

KIRAN CHHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

111 CRA(DB)/72/2023
( 2 PB + 5 TCR)

BIJAY ROY @ BIJU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Anirban Banerjee

112 CRA(DB)/74/2023
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

DIGAM GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBAJIT KUNDU

113 CRA(DB)/77/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + TCR 5 File)

ROSHAN ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NARENDRA NATH DAS

114 CRA(DB-B)/2/2024
(TCR 7 FILE + 2 PB)

JAMIR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

wt115 CRA(DB)/77/2024 EKRAMUL HAQUE @ RASEL MIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBASISH MUKHOPADHYAY

wt116 CRA(DB-B)/1/2025 FIROJ ALAM MIAH @ MIA @ FIROJ HSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

117 CRA(DB)/5/2024
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

SACHIN @ SACHINDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA
ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
118 CRA(DB)/7/2024

(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

RANJIT PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SWARNALI SENGUPTA
BHASKAR ROY MAHASAYA

(Bench ID-1581 )  5/7  Page  5 Of 33



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 7-FOR MONDAY THE 16TH FEBRUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 6 - 

119 CRA(DB)/11/2024
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

SUMAN GHIMIREY@SUMAN GHIMERAY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PRATAP KHATI

120 CRA(DB)/12/2024
(TCR 6 FILE + 2 PB )

RAKESH BISWAKARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

121 CRA(DB)/16/2024
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

LITON SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

122 CRA(DB)/17/2024
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

BIJAY RAI@BIJOY RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

123 CRA(DB)/18/2024
(2 PB + TCR 3 FILE)

UMAR FARUK AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

124 CRA(DB)/20/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

MUSKAN TAMANG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

125 CRA(DB)/21/2024
(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

DIPAK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUHASISH MISRA

126 CRA(DB)/22/2024
( TCR 6 FILE + 2 Sets Translate copy)
(2 PB)

MONIKA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

127 CRA(DB)/24/2024
(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

KARTICK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

128 CRA(DB)/25/2024
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

BHASKER THAPA @ BHASKER THAPA MANGAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Anirban Banerjee

129 CRA(DB)/27/2024

(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

SOHAN CHHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SANDEEP DUTTA

130 CRA(DB)/32/2024
( 2 PB + 4 TCR)

DASRATH ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BHANU SINGHA SARKAR

131 CRA(DB)/46/2024
(JAIL APPEAL)( 2 PB+ 4 FILES TCR)

PREMA LOPCHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

132 CRA(DB)/48/2024
(8 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

SURENDRA KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KAKALI BOSE

wt133 CRA(SB)/27/2024 MANIKA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAHUL YONZON

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
134 CRA(DB)/50/2024

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
PRASANTA MANDAL AND ANR
VS
NAROCTIC CONTROL BURAU

HILLOL SAHAPODDER

135 CRA(DB)/51/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

SHISHU ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RUPA BASU

136 CRA(DB)/53/2024
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

NOORUL HAQ
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK BHANDARI

137 CRA(DB)/55/2024
( TCR 6 FILE + 2 PB )

BALAY RAI@BALEY RAI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

138 CRA(DB)/60/2024
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

KAMAL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PUSPEN BARMAN

139 CRA(DB)/62/2024
(4 PB+ 3 TCR)

RAFIQUL MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JIYA BOSE

wt140 CRA(DB)/39/2024 HAZRAT@HAZRATUDDIN MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV GANGULY

141 CRA(DB)/63/2024
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

BINOD THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

wt142 CRA(DB)/1/2025 BINOD THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHISHEK SARKAR

143 CRA(DB)/67/2024
(2PB + TCR 3 file)

KHIRMOHAN @ KHIRAMOHAN NAMADAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY

144 CRA(DB)/68/2024
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

JAYANTA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

145 CRA(DB)/69/2024
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

SANJIT ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK
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146 CRA(DB)/73/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

BIRSHA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

147 CRA(DB)/76/2024
( TCR 5 File + 2 PB)

NABIN NAIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

148 CRA(DB)/2/2025
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

SATYEN ROY @ CHANDIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

149 CRA(DB)/4/2025
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

CHANDRA PRAKASH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DR.ARJUN CHOWDHURY

150 CRA(DB)/7/2025
(2 PB + 3 TCR )

UNION OF INDIA
VS
GOBINDA BARMAN @ PARIMAL BARMAN

SUDIP KR PAUL

151 CRA(DB)/9/2025
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

RAMJAN ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

152 CRA(DB)/18/2025
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

SUBHAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SRISHTI SARKER

153 CRA(DB)/19/2025
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

MD.ALAUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

154 CRA(DB)/24/2025
(2 PB + 5 TCR )

HARI BARMAN@HARISH CHANDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

155 CRA(DB)/26/2025
(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

BIMAL ROY @ NEPAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAHUL GHATAK

156 CRA(DB)/56/2025
( 2 PB + TCR)

MD. ALIB @ ALIB MOHAMMAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUMAN SANKAR
CHATTERJEE

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING 1
157 CRA(DB)/71/2024

(4 TCR)
ANIL PRADHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHISHEK SARKAR

HEARING
158 GA/1/2022

( In connection with CRA(DB)/13/2022 )
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
ROHAN LAMJEL(SARKI)

SOURAV GANGULY

(Bench ID-1581 )  7/7  Page  7 Of 33



In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Monday The 16th February 2026

COURT NO. 7
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-I)

HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Shall take up matters relating to the Arbitration 
Act. 1940 and the Arbitration and Conciliation 

Act. 1996 including application connected 
thereto and Civil Revision Application including
application connected thereto; And any other 

matter as per the desire of Her Ladyship.
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98738057773?pwd=oOk71aePB8lmJ5A66FVgfbuqhMlDcY.1

NEW MOTION
1 CO/231/2025 BHANU DAS

VS
SANTOSH DAS

SATYAJIT PAUL

2 CO/233/2025 SAMSER ALI AND ORS
VS
SANTOSH SHARMA AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

3 CO/5/2026 B.R. REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
RANJIT DEB SINGHA

ESHA ACHARYA

4 CO/6/2026 PRADIP KUMAR JHA AND ANR
VS
SUNALI MAZUMDER MANDAL @ SUNALI MAZUMDER AND
ORS

ABHIJIT RAHA

5 CO/7/2026 MAKSADUL HAQUE AND ORS
VS
KANCHA BIBI AND ORS

ROUNAK GHOSH

6 CO/9/2026 SUNILENDU BHATTACHARYA@BHATTACHARYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ARNAB SAHA

CIVIL MOTION
7 CO/118/2025 CHANDAN SARKAR AND ANR

VS
NITISH KUMAR CHAKRABORTY

MOUSUMI DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
8 CO/207/2025 HIMANSHU CHANDA

VS
SUBHASH CHANDRA SARKAR AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

9 CO/211/2025 PINTU DEY SARKAR
VS
NITEN ROY @ NITENDRA CHANDRA ROY AND ORS.

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
10 CO/212/2025 SATYA RANJAN SARKAR

VS
NITEN ROY @ NITENDRA CHANDRA ROY AND ORS.

MANOTOSH BHOWMIK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
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11 CO/215/2025 CHANDAN ROY
VS
DIBAKAR ROY AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
12 CO/243/2025 FALINDRA MALAKAR AND ANR.

VS
LATIBAR MD. AND ORS.

ROUNAK GHOSH

13 CO/244/2025 ANANDA KARMAKAR
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

14 CO/245/2025 GANESH BANIK
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

15 CO/246/2025 NITISH KARMAKAR
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

APPLICATION
16 CO/129/2024

(Restoration)
OM PRAKASH CHANDAK
VS
DULALI CHAKI AND ORS

BAPPA DUTTA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
17 CO/148/2024

(Restoration)
SHEKH SABIR
VS
THE CHAIRMAN, HALDIBARI MUNICIPALITY AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
18 CO/205/2024

(Restoration)
DHWANI SHAH
VS
PRATIK KAMALBHAI SHAH

BAPI SARKAR

IA NO: CAN/2/2026

CONTESTED APPLICATION
19 CO/124/2023 ARUN KANTI DAS

VS
SWAPAN MAZUMDER AND ORS

SUPRIYA SINGH

20 CO/216/2024 RANJIT BARMAN
VS
SUDHAN BARMAN AND ANR

Hillol Saha Podder

IA NO: CAN/3/2025
21 CO/43/2025 TUYA DEY

VS
DIPANKAR ROY

Malay Bhattacharyya

22 CO/223/2025 ANIL SAHA
VS
GOLAPI DEY SARKAR

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2026
23 CO/224/2025 GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED

VS
PRAHLAD RAUT

MAYANK BHANDARI

24 CO/234/2025 SANTOSH KARMAKAR
VS
NARAYAN GHOSH AND ORS

ARNAB SAHA

25 CO/237/2025 BANASHREE ADHIKARY
VS
SANDIP DAS

ARIJIT GHOSH

26 CO/240/2025 BISWADIP KARMAKAR
VS
SANTOSH BANDOPADHYA

MRINMAYEE DAS

27 CO/3/2026 SURESH RAVA@SURESH RABHA AND ANR
VS
JEROSALIM EKKA AND ANR

VIVEK SAHA
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Monday The 16th February 2026

COURT NO. 6
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SUVRA GHOSH

NOTE: From 16/02/2026, Application for Bail 
will be taken up first on Monday, 

Wednesday & Friday. Application for
 Anticipatory Bail will be taken up first 

on Tuesday & Thursday.
Everyday Applications & Extn. of Interim

 Order  will be taken up at 2 pm and there 
after Bail matters will be taken up again

 till 3:30 pm.
Everyday Criminal Motion matters will be

 taken up from 3:30 pm.
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/96895056739?pwd=XBafDAcRobB5EawRzEWV6sxe6ZDaUw.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 CRM(M)/399/2025

(CORRECTION)
BINOD MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

2 CRM(A)/775/2025
(CORRECTION)

BHOLANATH AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
3 CRM(M)/1/2026

(CORRECTION)
NUR ALOM MIAH @ MIA @ NOOR ALAM MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

TAPOBRATA BARMAN

4 CRM(M)/7/2026
(CORRECTION)

AKRAMUL HOQUE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SANDEEP DUTTA

5 CRM(NDPS)/44/2026
(CORRECTION)

PALASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

APPLICATION FOR BAIL
6 CRM(NDPS)/59/2026 CHANCHALA GHOSH

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

7 CRM(NDPS)/666/2025 FATEMA BEGUM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

8 CRM(NDPS)/22/2026 SAFU SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

9 CRM(NDPS)/461/2025 NUR ALAM MOMIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RANJAN RAJ

10 CRM(NDPS)/462/2025 HARIDAS BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

11 CRM(NDPS)/476/2025 BHUSHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDEEP DUTTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
12 CRM(NDPS)/484/2025 MOSHARAF@MOSAROB HOSSAIN

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS ISHITA CHAKRABORTY

13 CRM(NDPS)/502/2025 IMAN ALI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SABIR ALI

(Bench ID-1583 )  1/16  Page  10 Of 33



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR MONDAY THE 16TH FEBRUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

14 CRM(NDPS)/511/2025 JAYANTA DAS @ BANGRU
VS
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

TASNIM AHAMED

15 CRM(NDPS)/513/2025 JITEN SARKAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

APAN SAHA

16 CRM(NDPS)/518/2025 RASHIDUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

17 CRM(NDPS)/519/2025 BIJOY KUMAR JAISWARA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ROUNAK GHOSH

18 CRM(NDPS)/524/2025 NURJAMAL ALI @ SADDAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTAN BHOWMIK

19 CRM(NDPS)/528/2025 NISHA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

20 CRM(NDPS)/532/2025 CHAMPA SINGHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

21 CRM(NDPS)/535/2025 SAPIYAR ALI @ SOPIAN ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JASMIN HAQUE

22 CRM(NDPS)/536/2025 RABIUL RAHAMAN@ROBIUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SHUBHAM KUMAR

23 CRM(NDPS)/537/2025 AMIR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJYOTI DUTTA

24 CRM(NDPS)/538/2025 SAJAL SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUMITA SHOME

25 CRM(NDPS)/539/2025 MD.ABIUL HOQUE AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SRISHTI SARKER

26 CRM(NDPS)/540/2025 MAFUZAR RAHAMAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTAN BHOWMIK

27 CRM(NDPS)/541/2025 SONA GOSWAMI @ SONA @ RITA GOSWAMI AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BISWARUP ROY

28 CRM(NDPS)/542/2025 RAJDEEP DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TASNIM AHAMED

29 CRM(NDPS)/543/2025 RASHID ULL@RASHID ALI@RASHDULLA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TRISHNA ROY

30 CRM(NDPS)/547/2025 AMIRUL SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARITRI CHAKRABORTY

31 CRM(NDPS)/550/2025 ROSHAN SHANKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

32 CRM(NDPS)/554/2025 DIWAS DARJEE AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOAPL ROY

33 CRM(NDPS)/556/2025 RAHIDUL MIYA @ MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

34 CRM(NDPS)/557/2025 JAYANTA BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

35 CRM(NDPS)/559/2025 MD.KARIM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

36 CRM(NDPS)/563/2025 NAJIMA BEWA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

37 CRM(NDPS)/565/2025 RAJU DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

38 CRM(NDPS)/567/2025 AMINUR RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

39 CRM(NDPS)/568/2025 SAMIR CHOWDHURY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

40 CRM(NDPS)/571/2025 SHYAMAL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

41 CRM(NDPS)/572/2025 PRADIP BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SWARUP DAS
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42 CRM(NDPS)/573/2025 JASIM SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JASMIN HAQUE

43 CRM(NDPS)/576/2025 RAJAT MAJID@ CHHOTU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRITAM ROY

44 CRM(NDPS)/586/2025 NITESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

45 CRM(NDPS)/590/2025 HAREN SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

46 CRM(NDPS)/591/2025 MIR KASHIM RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV SARKAR

47 CRM(NDPS)/592/2025 SUBHASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

48 CRM(NDPS)/594/2025 GOODLUCK CHIMEZIE NAKAMMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KHUSHI KUNDU

49 CRM(NDPS)/596/2025 TAPAS ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTAN BHOWMIK

50 CRM(NDPS)/597/2025 ANAWAR SEIKH@ANUAR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR RAJAN RAJ

51 CRM(NDPS)/599/2025 GANESH THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRIYASHA JHA

52 CRM(NDPS)/603/2025 YADUL SK@IYADUL SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHIJIT CHANDA

53 CRM(NDPS)/604/2025 WAHID ALI @ WAHED ALI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK BHANDARI

54 CRM(NDPS)/605/2025 ASHRAFUL MIAH@ASHRAFUL MIA@ASRAFUL MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOPAL ROY

55 CRM(NDPS)/606/2025 HARSHIT MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

56 CRM(NDPS)/607/2025 RANJIT KUMAR DUBEY@ADAYA YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SHRUTI YADAV

57 CRM(NDPS)/608/2025 MINTU ALI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SHUBHAM KUMAR

58 CRM(NDPS)/609/2025 BISWANATH MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

59 CRM(NDPS)/610/2025 DULAL SARKAR AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

60 CRM(NDPS)/611/2025 BELAL@BILAL SEIKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS PURBASHA SARKAR

61 CRM(NDPS)/614/2025 RATAN MAHANTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

62 CRM(NDPS)/615/2025 RAJ BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BICKEY SHARMA

63 CRM(NDPS)/616/2025 ANICHUR RAHAMAN @ ANICHUL ISLAM @ BAPI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

64 CRM(NDPS)/617/2025 MD.SAGAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

65 CRM(NDPS)/618/2025 CHATON MANDAL @ CHOTON MONDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BISWARUP ROY

66 CRM(NDPS)/619/2025 BAPI ROY @ BAPPI ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

67 CRM(NDPS)/621/2025 KARMADHAN JAMATIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

68 CRM(NDPS)/623/2025 SUKUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

69 CRM(NDPS)/624/2025 MOTIUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MONDAL
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70 CRM(NDPS)/625/2025 PRABHAT CHANDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

71 CRM(NDPS)/626/2025 AMAR ADHIKARY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

72 CRM(NDPS)/627/2025 SAHIL RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PASSANG TAMANG

73 CRM(NDPS)/628/2025 SNEHASIS BARMAN@BURMAN
VS
THE STATE F WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

74 CRM(NDPS)/633/2025 RANJIT BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDHINDRA DAS

75 CRM(NDPS)/634/2025 MITHUN SUTRADHAR @ MITHU @ DOCORBABU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

76 CRM(NDPS)/636/2025 SAMIR RAHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

77 CRM(NDPS)/637/2025 SANGITA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

78 CRM(NDPS)/638/2025 DINU KUMARI BARMAN@RATNA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KAKALI BOSE

79 CRM(NDPS)/639/2025 MD.RAFIKUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TATHAGATA BANERJEE

80 CRM(NDPS)/640/2025 SOTTO ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

81 CRM(NDPS)/642/2025 NURBANU BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISHRA

82 CRM(NDPS)/643/2025 SAPIKUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRITAM ROY

83 CRM(NDPS)/644/2025 JAHANGIR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

84 CRM(NDPS)/645/2025 BHULLU RAY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NABANIT SENGUPTA

85 CRM(NDPS)/647/2025 KIRAN DEBI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KAKALI BOSE

86 CRM(NDPS)/648/2025 BRIJGOPAL KHUSHWAHA @ BRAJGOPAL KUSHWAHA AND
ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAJASHREE MUKHERJEE

87 CRM(NDPS)/649/2025 SUJAN SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDHINDRA DAS

88 CRM(NDPS)/650/2025 SATAL KIRTANIYA @ SHITAL KIRTAINYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SONIA DEY

89 CRM(NDPS)/651/2025 DIPAK BHOWMICK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

90 CRM(NDPS)/652/2025 SOMNATH BHUJEL @ ANAND
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

91 CRM(NDPS)/653/2025 BHABESWAR BARMAN@BHABESHWAR BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

92 CRM(NDPS)/654/2025 MADAN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAPAI MAHAMMAD

93 CRM(NDPS)/655/2025 PRITTY ADHIKARY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

94 CRM(NDPS)/656/2025 RAHIM SHEIKH @ ROHIM SK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

95 CRM(NDPS)/657/2025 CHAMAN ALI @ CHIKU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

96 CRM(NDPS)/658/2025 MARUF MIYA @ MARUF MIAH AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RISHITA CHAKRABORTY
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97 CRM(NDPS)/659/2025 BIDHAN BISWAS AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

98 CRM(NDPS)/660/2025 SASHI KAR @ SHASI KAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRIYASHA JHA

99 CRM(NDPS)/661/2025 ALOK DAS@BIKI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

100 CRM(NDPS)/662/2025 MD. HASANUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

101 CRM(NDPS)/663/2025 IKBAL HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

102 CRM(NDPS)/664/2025 PAPPU MODAK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

103 CRM(NDPS)/665/2025 SUBHASH SAROJ AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RUPA BASU

104 CRM(NDPS)/667/2025 ARCHANA BISWAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARUNAVA PAL

105 CRM(NDPS)/668/2025 SONAM SAH @ SONAM SHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

106 CRM(NDPS)/669/2025 KRISHNA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

107 CRM(NDPS)/670/2025 RANJAN BISWAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

108 CRM(NDPS)/671/2025 MAMUN ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

109 CRM(NDPS)/673/2025 MAFIJUL HAQUE@MOFIJUL HAQUE@MAFIJUL HOCK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENNGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

110 CRM(NDPS)/674/2025 ELIAS RAHAMAN@ELIYAS RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BIBEK TARAFDER

111 CRM(NDPS)/676/2025 REJAUL ASHIK
VS
THE STATEOF WEST BENGAL

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

112 CRM(NDPS)/677/2025 AMAR ROUTH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAIMALYYA BHATTACHARYA

113 CRM(NDPS)/678/2025 TOTA BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SABIR ALI

114 CRM(NDPS)/679/2025 TAHER MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SABIR ALI

115 CRM(NDPS)/680/2025 MADHABI KUNDU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PURBASHA SARKAR

116 CRM(NDPS)/681/2025 PULAK DAS AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOMRAJ PAUL

117 CRM(NDPS)/682/2025 PRAMIK ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

118 CRM(NDPS)/683/2025 NILIMA ADHIKARI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDHINDRA DAS

119 CRM(NDPS)/684/2025 ADITAY RAI @ ADITYA RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOMRAJ PAUL

120 CRM(NDPS)/685/2025 VIKRAM KUNDALIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BISWAJIT DEB

121 CRM(NDPS)/686/2025 BIKASH BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAPAI MAHAMMAD

122 CRM(NDPS)/687/2025 SIRAJUL MIAH @ SERAJUL MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

123 CRM(NDPS)/688/2025 TIPU SULTAN@SULTAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARUNAVA PAUL

124 CRM(NDPS)/690/2025 SARADA MOHAN ROY@SARADA MAHAN ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KOUSHIK KUMAR KANU
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125 CRM(NDPS)/1/2026 AJIT MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

126 CRM(NDPS)/2/2026 KHAIRUL @ KHAYERUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

127 CRM(M)/2/2026 RAHUL CHANDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

CHANDAN ROY

128 CRM(M)/3/2026 MUSHTAK HUSSAIN @ MUSTAK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

129 CRM(NDPS)/4/2026 PALAN BASU ROY@JOY BASU ROY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

130 CRM(NDPS)/5/2026 BISHNU BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

131 CRM(NDPS)/6/2026 ROCKEY SINGH @ ROCKY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

132 CRM(NDPS)/7/2026 SANJU KUMAR AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

133 CRM(NDPS)/8/2026 GANESH BISWAKARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

134 CRM(NDPS)/9/2026 MAMTAJ SULTANA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PARTHIB BHOWMICK

135 CRM(NDPS)/10/2026 HAMIDUL MOHAMDAD@MOHAMMED
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PARTHIB BHOWMICK

136 CRM(NDPS)/11/2026 NURUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

137 CRM(NDPS)/12/2026 SUMIT MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

UPASHANA CHETTRI

138 CRM(NDPS)/13/2026 MD.OLI SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

139 CRM(NDPS)/14/2026 LAKHINDRA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

140 CRM(NDPS)/15/2026 MANJIT SING
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SRISHTI SARKER

141 CRM(NDPS)/16/2026 MAJIBUL MIYA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

142 CRM(NDPS)/17/2026 INDRAJIT DAS@INDRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

143 CRM(NDPS)/18/2026 JAYLAL SINGHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

144 CRM(NDPS)/19/2026 NURJAMAL MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

145 CRM(NDPS)/20/2026 CHANDAN DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

146 CRM(NDPS)/21/2026 MD LALAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

147 CRM(NDPS)/23/2026 LATIF MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOPAL ROY

148 CRM(NDPS)/24/2026 TAPASH DAS @ TAPAS DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOPAL ROY

149 CRM(NDPS)/25/2026 KAMAL MAHAMMAD@KAMAL MD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ASIT CHANDA

150 CRM(NDPS)/26/2026 RAFIQUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

151 CRM(NDPS)/27/2026 JYOTI TIWARI AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL

152 CRM(NDPS)/29/2026 AMRIT BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL
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153 CRM(NDPS)/30/2026 GOPAL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL

154 CRM(NDPS)/31/2026 ABINASH GURUNG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NISHANT NAV RASAILY

155 CRM(NDPS)/32/2026 JOYGENDRA KUMAR @ RAJ SINGH @ SATISH PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

156 CRM(NDPS)/33/2026 ALIMUDDIN MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUNAYANA PARVEEN

157 CRM(NDPS)/34/2026 SAMIR TUKARAM BHEKE AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAPAI MAHAMMAD

158 CRM(NDPS)/35/2026 REJJAK MANDAL@REJJAK MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TAPODIP GUPTA

159 CRM(NDPS)/36/2026 AINUL MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

160 CRM(NDPS)/37/2026 MD.ABU TAHER
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAIMALLYA BHATTACHARYA

161 CRM(NDPS)/38/2026 MANISH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBABRATA RAI

162 CRM(NDPS)/39/2026 KRISHNA GOPAL SHIL SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

163 CRM(NDPS)/40/2026 TAPAS MANGAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

164 CRM(NDPS)/41/2026 BABLU MOLLA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BIBEK TARAFDER

165 CRM(NDPS)/42/2026 HARI BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

166 CRM(NDPS)/43/2026 GAJENDRA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

167 CRM(NDPS)/45/2026 SURU BALA BARMAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

168 CRM(NDPS)/46/2026 MILAN BARMAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA

MANTU MANDAL

169 CRM(NDPS)/47/2026 SALAM MYA@MIAH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

SANDIP GUHA ROY

170 CRM(NDPS)/48/2026 PRAMILA ADHIKARY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL

171 CRM(NDPS)/49/2026 SANJOY SARKAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA

RIYA AGARWAL

172 CRM(NDPS)/50/2026 IBRAHIM HAQUE @ EBRAHIM HAQUE @ HOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

173 CRM(NDPS)/51/2026 ROHIT MIRDHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

174 CRM(NDPS)/52/2026 MAJIT MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

175 CRM(NDPS)/53/2026 ABDUL RAUF MOMIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

176 CRM(NDPS)/54/2026 CHATRAMAN BHUJEL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

177 CRM(NDPS)/55/2026 NABI HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

178 CRM(NDPS)/56/2026 HALADHAR BARMAN @ LEBUA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

179 CRM(NDPS)/57/2026 SAJAL DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAIMALLYA BHATTACHARYA

180 CRM(NDPS)/58/2026 BISWAJIT@BISWA ROY@TAPPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY
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181 CRM(NDPS)/60/2026 RAKESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

182 CRM(NDPS)/61/2026 BIPLAB ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDEEP DUTA

183 CRM(NDPS)/62/2026 FARMAN SHAIKH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TAPODIP GUPTA

184 CRM(NDPS)/63/2026 JAHARUL SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV BISWAS

185 CRM(NDPS)/64/2026 UTTAM SARKAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

QUAZI EZAZ AHMED

186 CRM(NDPS)/65/2026 SANJIT DAS AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOUNAK DAS

187 CRM(NDPS)/68/2026 ARNAB MANDAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARUNAVA PAUL

188 CRM(NDPS)/69/2026 SWAPAN MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KHUSHI KUNDU

189 CRM(NDPS)/70/2026 SAHAJAHAN ALAM AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

190 CRM(NDPS)/77/2026 AMRITA SEN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAPTARSHI BANIK

191 CRM(NDPS)/82/2026 TOFAZZAL HOSEN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ROUNAK GHOSH

192 CRM(NDPS)/83/2026 HARAT @ HARAF SEKH AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL

193 CRM(NDPS)/85/2026 SUBODH KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

194 CRM(NDPS)/86/2026 ANANDA BISWAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

195 CRM(NDPS)/87/2026 UTTAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

196 CRM(NDPS)/88/2026 RASIK RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

AMIT SINHA

197 CRM(NDPS)/89/2026 DILIP BISWAS AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

198 CRM(NDPS)/91/2026 ANITA ROY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTAN BHOWMIK

199 CRM(NDPS)/92/2026 AALAM HOSEN@ALAM HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NITISHA CHANDA

200 CRM(NDPS)/93/2026 GOUTAM DAS AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

AMIT SINHA

201 CRM(NDPS)/94/2026 MOMINUR HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

202 CRM(NDPS)/95/2026 PRITAM BISWAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

203 CRM(NDPS)/97/2026 RABIUL ISLAM AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

204 CRM(NDPS)/98/2026 SANJU KUMAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

205 CRM(NDPS)/100/2026 RABIUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

206 CRM(NDPS)/460/2025 MD.SAFIKUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RANJAN RAJ

207 CRM(NDPS)/71/2026 SAPAN ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

208 CRM(NDPS)/73/2026 MANOJ ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS
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209 CRM(NDPS)/74/2026 GOUTAM DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

210 CRM(NDPS)/75/2026 MONNAB ALI@MONNAK MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

211 CRM(NDPS)/78/2026 NIBHAS MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

212 CRM(NDPS)/79/2026 NIRASHA@NIYASHA ALI@HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

213 CRM(NDPS)/84/2026 KHURSHID ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV KUNDU

214 CRM(NDPS)/90/2026 KARTICK BARMAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Anirban Banerjee

215 CRM(NDPS)/115/2026 AVIK DHAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HASANUR RAHAMAN

216 CRM(NDPS)/117/2026 ABU AZAD @ ABU AJAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

217 CRM(NDPS)/118/2026 PAWAN CHETTRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NISHANT NAV RASAILY

APPLICATION FOR BAIL-POCSO
218 CRM(M)/243/2025 TSHERING DORJI BHUTIA@TSHERING DORJEE BHUTIA AND

ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAJIT PAUL

219 CRM(M)/16/2026 DINABANDH ROY@DINABANDHU ROY BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

220 CRM(M)/31/2026 JAHID HASAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARUNAVA PAUL

221 CRM(M)/272/2025 ANARUL MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

222 CRM(M)/23/2026 BAPI ALIAS BAPPI MIA ALIAS MIYA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

APPLICATION FOR BAIL - 1
223 CRM(R)/72/2025 PHURBA LAMA @ AMIT LAMA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBRATA DE

224 CRM(M)/397/2025 LANKESHAR CHANDRA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

225 CRM(M)/410/2025 MOUSUMI SINGHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SOMRAJ PAUL

226 CRM(M)/13/2026 ISRAIL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

227 CRM(M)/17/2026 ALAM MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SATYAJIT PAUL

228 CRM(M)/20/2026 DIPAK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

229 CRM(M)/32/2026 BIBEKANANDA ROY @ BEKANANDA @ VIVEKANANDA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTANI DAS

230 CRM(M)/335/2025 AMIN ALI@AMIR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

231 CRM(M)/391/2025 TABIR MIYA @ TOTIB AND ORS
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Hillol Saha Podder

232 CRM(M)/29/2026 BAPI BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

233 CRM(M)/37/2026 NUR ALAM @ NOOR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

234 CRM(M)/45/2026 JYOTIRMOY ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

APPLICATION FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL
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235 CRM(A)/423/2025 ASRAFUL ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

236 CRM(A)/608/2025
(S)

AFRUJABI@AFRUJA BIBI AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST ENGAL

RIMA SARKAR

237 CRM(A)/7/2026 GULZAR ALI @ GULJAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PRITI DAS

238 CRM(A)/16/2026 RASID MIYA
VS
THE STAE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

239 CRM(A)/32/2026 JAGADISH BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

240 CRM(A)/34/2026 MANESH KUMAR SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANANDA PAUL

241 CRM(A)/35/2026 CHHALIMA BIBI@AOLI BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

242 CRM(A)/36/2026 JAHANGIR HOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

243 CRM(A)/43/2026 JITENDRA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANJU BARMAN

244 CRM(A)/45/2026 SHIBEN SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

245 CRM(A)/46/2026 RINKU DAS GOPE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

246 CRM(A)/47/2026 MAMPI DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

247 CRM(A)/52/2026 JAYANTI CHAKRABORTY@JAYATI CHAKRABORTY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANABENDRA GHOSH

248 CRM(A)/54/2026 BINOD BARMAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

249 CRM(A)/60/2026 MD. MINARUL RAHAMAN @ SINTU @ MINARUL RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

250 CRM(A)/61/2026 SUDHIR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

251 CRM(A)/62/2026 ABHISHEK MALLICK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

252 CRM(A)/63/2026 SHRAWAN KUMAR JHA@SHARWAN KR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

253 CRM(A)/68/2026 HASANUR HOSSAIN @ MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

254 CRM(A)/70/2026 KHATTU BARMAN @ KANTESHWER BARMAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

255 CRM(A)/73/2026 JAHARUL ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

256 CRM(A)/75/2026 MINTU SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

257 CRM(A)/80/2026 DIPTI BARMAN @ DIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOPAL ROY

258 CRM(A)/87/2026 ASHOKE ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAKESH ROY

259 CRM(A)/88/2026 RAMKRISHNA BASU @ HARAN BASU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOPAL ROY

260 CRM(A)/92/2026 LITAN CHANDRA CHANDA@LITAN DAS@LITAN DEY DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

261 CRM(A)/93/2026 MD. MAHABUL ALAM @ MAHABUL ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBI SARKAR

262 CRM(A)/94/2026 PABAN KUMAR SINHA @ PAWAN KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY
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263 CRM(A)/95/2026 AMUR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

264 CRM(A)/96/2026 IMRAN MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

265 CRM(A)/98/2026 AMAN SUBBA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

266 CRM(A)/101/2026 AKON MOSARAF@AKAND MOSARAF@AKANDA
MOSARAPH@MD MOSARAF AKANDA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUDIP GUHA

267 CRM(A)/102/2026 MAJIDUL KHANDAKAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

268 CRM(A)/103/2026 SUBHASH CHANDRA MODAK @ SUBHASH CH. MODAK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

269 CRM(A)/104/2026 SUJAY ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

270 CRM(A)/105/2026 SUSANTA KAR AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SALOK SAH

271 CRM(A)/108/2026 BISWA @ BISWJIT BARMAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

272 CRM(A)/109/2026 AYUB ALI MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

APPLICATION
273 CRM(DB)/146/2023

(RALAXATION)
SANJAY NAG
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU INVESTIGATION

Hillol Saha Podder

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
274 CRM(R)/53/2025 SHASHI CHOUDHURY

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA

DIWASH GUPTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
275 CRM(M)/395/2025 ATTET ROY

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
276 CRR/552/2025 MR.MADANMOHAN FOMRA@MADAN FORMA AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

BODHISATYA GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER
277 CRR/126/2024 RUMKI DAS DUTTA AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/10/2026
278 CRR/390/2024 ANIL BANSAL@ANIL KUMAR BANSAL

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NABANKUR PAUL

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
279 CRR/172/2025 LAKPA TAMANG

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SUBHAM DAS

IA NO: CRAN/5/2025
280 CRR/351/2025 DR.DEBALINA BANERJEE AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANGANA RAKSHIT

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
281 CRR/379/2025 REGINA ROY ALIAS REGINA ROY GOMES

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NARATTAM ACHARYYA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
282 CRR/503/2025 DINESH SINGH@DINESH SHARAF

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MAYANK ROY

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
283 CRM(A)/1004/2025 MAHESH RAY

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NIGAM MITTAL

CONTEMPT MATTER
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284 CRLCP/2/2024
(at 2 PM)

KARAN SINGH
VS
RAJA M

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt285 CRR/50/2023 KARAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

CRIMINAL MOTION
286 CRR/340/2025 ALOK GUHA @BAPI

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KALIPADA DAS

287 CRR/344/2025 MANIK SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAYAN GOSWAMI

288 CRR/403/2025 DEBANGSHU GOSWAMI
VS
SUMANA BHATTACHARYEE

SAYANTANI DAS

289 CRR/446/2025 SINDUR BARMAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARIJIT GHOSH

290 CRR/544/2025 SIBHA DUTTA@MANTHOS DUTTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAM SARKAR

291 CRR/589/2025 RODEN WANGDI SHERPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

292 CRR/600/2025 RAMANANAD THAKUR@RAMANANDA THAKUR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

293 CRR/616/2025 RABINDRANATH BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HAIMANTI ROY

294 CRR/620/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

295 CRR/621/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

296 CRR/623/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
PROVIDENT FUND INSPECTOR (ENFORCEMENT OFFICER),
SUB REGIONAL PFO

VIVEK SAHA

297 CRR/624/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VIVEK SAHA

298 CRR/4/2026 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK BHANDARI

299 CRR/5/2026 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VIVEK SAHA

300 CRR/6/2026 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
PASSANG DOMA DUKPA

VED RAI

301 CRR/7/2026 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VIVEK SAHA

302 CRR/15/2026 SOMENATH SAHA
VS
OMKAR SAHA

ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY

303 CRR/18/2026 JITENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AJAY SINGHAL

304 CRR/23/2026 ABHISHEK SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

305 CRR/26/2026 RAHUL DUTTA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

306 CRR/27/2026 ROMI JACOB AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

307 CRR/28/2026 KUSHAL SIL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SUDHINDRA DAS

308 CRR/31/2026 MAYUKH SARKAR @ MAYUKH SARKER @ BAPPA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

AMIT SAHA

309 CRR/32/2026 JAYANTA BANIK @ ASHIM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
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310 CRR/40/2026 DIPANWITA DAS ROY
VS
ABHIJIT ROY AND ANR

SAPTARSHI BANIK

311 CRR/41/2026 LAXMI KANTA SAHA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RIYA AGARWAL

312 CRR/43/2026 SAIBAL GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

313 CRR/44/2026 DEBOJYOTI SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ROUNAK GHOSH

314 CRR/45/2026 MOSTAFA MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAJIT PAUL

315 CRR/47/2026 GANESH SARAF @ GANESH TRIMBAK SARAF @ GANESH T.
SARAF AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SOFIA NESER

316 CRR/49/2026 TALEB MD @ MD TALEB @ TAYEB ALI HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARIJIT GHOSH

317 CRR/51/2026 SUNIL KUMAR KALLANI@SUNIL KALYANI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SIDHI SETHIA

318 CRR/52/2026 RAKESH KUMAR CHOUDHURY @ RAKESH KUMAR
CHOWDHURY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ROUNAK GHOSH

319 CRR/53/2026 PREM KUMAR ROY @ BAPPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAJIT PAUL

320 CRR/54/2026 RAJAYUL KARIM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ROUNAK GHOSH

321 CRR/56/2026 BHASKAR PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

UDAY SANKAR SARKAR

322 CRR/330/2025 ARKODIP SAHA PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KALIPADA DAS

323 CRR/366/2025 MOHIT CHANDRA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

NABANKUR PAUL

324 CRR/611/2025 MANISH PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SIDHI SETHIA

325 CRR/24/2026 ARINDITA SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KUMAR SHANTANU

CONTESTED APPLICATION(CRIMINAL)
326 CRR/528/2025 NURI BEGUM

VS
MD. NURJAMAN AND ANR.

AMBALIKA GHOSH

327 CRR/588/2025 SUPRATIM PAUL AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

CHAYAN MONI BHOWAL

328 CRR/590/2025 SUPRATIM PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

CHAYAN MONI BHOWAL

329 CRR/12/2024 M/s STADMED PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS
VS
UNION OF INDIA

ABHISHEK SARKAR

IA NO: CRAN/3/2025
330 CRR/149/2024 VINAMRA GOENKA

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NIKUNJ BERLIA

331 CRR/185/2024 JOY MAJUMDAR@JAY MAJUMDAR AND ANR
VS
PAMI DAS MAJUMDAR

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
332 CRR/482/2024 NIBARAN SARKAR

VS
ALIPURDUAR CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURE AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
333 CRR/493/2024 DILIP SHARMA

VS
PUJA AGARWALA @ PUJA SHARMA

ARNAB SAHA

334 CRR/170/2025 AMIT KUMAR DAS AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JOYJIT DUTTA
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335 CRR/179/2025 MAHESH GURBAXANI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SANDEEP DUTTA

336 CRR/180/2025 GOPALA KRISHNAN ANANTHA SESHAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SANDEEP DUTTA

337 CRR/314/2025 DIBYENDU DUTTA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBANJAN DAS

338 CRR/335/2025 KOYEL DHAR CHOUDHURY @ SARKAR
VS
ARNAB SARKAR AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

339 CRR/364/2025 RANJIT KAMI @ BARAILY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SUTAPA SEN PAUL

340 CRR/369/2025 THENDUP TSHERING SHERPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAM SARKAR

341 CRR/394/2025 PINKI DEBNATH AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KALIPADA DAS

342 CRR/400/2025 RAHUL TAMANG AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
343 CRR/402/2025

(Appln. not found)
RUDRARAM KAILASH SAHA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARKA MUKHERJEE

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
344 CRR/430/2025 SHAMA PRAVEEN AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBAJIT KUNDU

345 CRR/431/2025 SHAMA PRAVEEN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBAJIT KUNDU

346 CRR/436/2025
(Appln. not found)

SHREE RUDRORAM KAILASH SAHA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANURAG BOSE

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
347 CRR/440/2025 GAGANPREET KAUR

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NEVIDITA LAMA

348 CRR/445/2025 ANANT KABRA
VS
RIA KABRA

RIYA AGARWAL

349 CRR/448/2025 RABINDRA ROY
VS
THE STATES OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

350 CRR/450/2025 MADHAB SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

351 CRR/455/2025 SHOVAN KUMAR DAS AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AVIMANNU DAS

352 CRR/461/2025 DIPAK DAS @ DIPAK KUMAR DAS AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

353 CRR/464/2025 SANTANU KAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

354 CRR/466/2025 SANJOY KUMAR BARMAN
VS
BARNALI DAS

ARNAB SAHA

355 CRR/470/2025 DR MEHEBUB ALAM
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PARTHA BASU

356 CRR/471/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

wt357 CRR/472/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

MAYANK BHANDARI

wt358 CRR/473/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

wt359 CRR/474/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

VED RAI

wt360 CRR/475/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI
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wt361 CRR/476/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

MAYANK BHANDARI

wt362 CRR/477/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WESTBENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

wt363 CRR/479/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

wt364 CRR/480/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK BHANDARI

wt365 CRR/481/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

VED RAI

wt366 CRR/482/2025 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA
VS
THE STATES OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK BHANDARI

367 CRR/486/2025 SAMUEL BAGH
VS
PRAFULLA @ PROFULLA KUMAR BHATRA AND ANR.

SUBHAM GUPTA

368 CRR/487/2025 AMBU BARMAN @ AMBU NATH BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ABDUL HABIB

369 CRR/495/2025 SHEFALI ROY @ SEFALI ROY KAYET AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Hillol Saha Podder

370 CRR/497/2025 BINI CHOWDHURY @ BINOY KUMAR CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

RAJASHREE MUKHERJEE

371 CRR/502/2025 AMAL CH ROY@TONU@TONEYA@KAMAL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS RISHITA
CHAKRABORTY

372 CRR/516/2025 AMIT DUTTA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

AVIMANNU DAS

373 CRR/519/2025 NUR ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MOUSUMI DAS

374 CRR/524/2025 PRASENJIT SUTRADHAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBORSHI DHAR

375 CRR/532/2025 DAYAL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
376 CRR/538/2025 PUJA AGARWAL AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

377 CRR/539/2025 STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
DIPU THAPA AND ANR

ADITI SANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
378 CRR/557/2025 MAJID ALI AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ALOK SAH

379 CRR/562/2025 RINA KHATUN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ALOK SAH

380 CRR/596/2025 SUSHMA SHARMA@SARKAR@SUSMA SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

381 CRR/173/2023 RAMESHWAR SINGHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SANTOSH KUMAR RAY

382 CRR/321/2023
(PT-I + OS)

ROBIN GORAI AND ORS
VS
ALOKA MAJUMDER AND ANR

ESHA ACHARYA

383 CRR/398/2024 ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NABANKUR PAUL

384 CRR/43/2025 DEBASISH CHANDA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BIPLAB SENGUPTA

385 CRR/563/2025 MURSHID ALAM MIAH @ MURSID ALOM MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRABN BANERJEE

386 CRR/593/2025 MAHINDRA GURUNG@SAIMON GURUNG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

JANARDAN PERIWAL
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387 CRR/21/2026 SANJOY DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MS.TANNU AGARWAL

FOR HEARING
388 CRA(SB)/4/2023

(PI+OS+PII+1PB+5 TCR)
DABLU CHOWDHURY @ MIAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

IA NO: CRAN/3/2025
389 CRA(SB)/3/2025 RAVINDRA KUMAR PRASAD

VS
BASABJIT CHOWDHURY

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

CANCELLATION OF BAIL
390 CRM(R)/27/2025 UNION OF INDIA

VS
BODDU RAVIKUMAR

RATAN BANIK

391 CRM(R)/50/2025
(POCSO)

XXXXXX
VS
STATEOF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

PRATAP KHATI

392 CRM(R)/67/2025 SUBNUM PARVEEN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

393 CRM(M)/98/2025 REKHA PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SRISHTI SARKER

394 CRM(M)/163/2025 KRISHNA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUDIP KR PAUL

395 CRM(M)/195/2025 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV

SUBHASIS MISHHRA

396 CRM(M)/210/2025
(POCSO)

XXX
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DALIA ROY

397 CRM(M)/216/2025 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
SAHABUDDIN ALI @ BABU

DR. ARJUN CHOWDHURY

398 CRM(M)/303/2025 MD.KALIM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

399 CRM(M)/330/2025 PURNIMA GUHA(KUNDU)
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DALIA ROY

400 CRM(M)/350/2025 RAM BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

401 CRM(M)/351/2025 RAM BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

402 CRM(M)/409/2025 SUKHENDRA NATH BANIK AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

403 CRM(M)/11/2026 THE DE-FACTO COMPLAINANT XXX
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MOUSUMI DAS

404 CRM(M)/21/2026 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
SALEEM KAREEM SHAIKH

ARJUN CHOWDHURY
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Monday The 16th February 2026

COURT NO. 5
Second Floor C-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-III)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Shall take up all Writ Petitions including applications connected thereto.
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/93946992843?pwd=5UbZ8Ide8bwsbl6mqeM4jsJoePwbn1.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WPA/49/2025 SHREE HANUMAN JUTE MILLS PRIVATE L.T.D

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SANJIT KUMAR DEY

NEW MOTION
2 WPA/2570/2025 THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (B@O), STATE BANK OF

INDIA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA ORS.

SUBHAM DAS

3 WPA/2733/2025 JOYDEB BARMAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

DEBAJIT KUNDU

4 WPA/101/2026 RANJIT BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

MRINMAYEE DAS

5 WPA/105/2026 M/S SHIBA CONSTRUCTION AND ANR
VS
SPECIAL COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND ORS

MAYANK BHANDARI

6 WPA/109/2026 MILAN KUMAR DAS
VS
THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Atindra Chowdhury

7 WPA/113/2026 RAMJAN ALI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ARIJIT GHOSH

8 WPA/135/2026 PRAKASH SINGH
VS
SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

TANIYA BHOWMIK

9 WPA/138/2026 DIPTENDRA NANDI @ DIPTENDRA NANDY
VS
THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE AND COLLECTOR, JALPAIGURI
AND ORS

VIVEK SAHA

10 WPA/142/2026 AMIJUL MIYA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ANKUR BARMAN

11 WPA/145/2026 DARJEELING FLOUR MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SAPTARSHI BANIK

12 WPA/180/2026 SRIJINA SUBBA
VS
THE STATE BANK OF INDIA SERVICE THROUGH ZONAL
MANAGER AND ORS.

ARINDAM
CHAKRABORTY
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13 WPA/3/2026 MURSHIDA KHATUN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

KALYAN KUMAR
CHAKRABORTY

14 WPA/130/2026 KAMAL SEN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RONIT KUMAR JHA

15 WPA/162/2026 SAMIR CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ROUNAK GHOSH

16 WPA/168/2026 SIRSHENDU CHAKRABARTI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

UDAY SANKAR SARKAR

17 WPA/179/2026 ASHOK MAJHI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

JAGESH CHANDRA ROY

18 WPA/185/2026 SUSMITA DAKSHI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

JAGESH CHANDRA ROY

19 WPA/188/2026 ARPITA RAY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANJAY MAZOOMDAR

20 WPA/191/2026 ANWARA BEGAM
VS
THE PRINCIPAL SCRETARY HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT AND ORS

ROUNAK GHOSH

21 WPA/192/2026 RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

22 WPA/193/2026 RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

23 WPA/194/2026 RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

24 WPA/195/2026 RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

25 WPA/196/2026 RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MAYANK ROY

MOTION
26 WPA/596/2025 Md. Tashin Shah

VS
The Chief Commissioner of Customs And Ors

Supriya Singh

27 WPA/1580/2025 SELIM SARKAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANKHA BISWAS

28 WPA/2323/2025 SPEEDFAST CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

29 WPA/2540/2025 MD. ABDUL ANCHHAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

VIVEK SAHA

30 WPA/2597/2025 HABIBUR RAHMAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

JASMIN HAQUE

31 WPA/2616/2025 SENS HOSPITALITY ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR

BODHISATYA GHOSH

32 WPA/2620/2025 SUBRATA KAR AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RAJASHREE
MUKHERJEE

33 WPA/9/2026 SUMIT NATH ROY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

VISHAL BASFORE

34 WPA/90/2026 RANJIT SAIBYO
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

TANUKA BASU
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35 WPA/93/2026 KALPANA SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

DEBORSHI DHAR

36 WPA/129/2026 PALLABI ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBHAM GUPTA

37 WPA/146/2026 ASHAMONI KHATUN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SATYAM SARKAR

FOR HEARING
38 WPA/748/2019 PURNAWASI YADAV AND ORS

VS
Union of India AND ORS

UJJAL RAY

39 WPA/1074/2019 SUBIR NEOGI
VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CAN/5/2025
40 WPA/143/2021 The Union of India And Anr

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

NARENDRA NATH DAS

41 WPA/213/2021 KHAGESWAR BARMAN AND ORS
VS
Union of India AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

42 WPA/560/2021 SHARIFF MITTAL AND ANR
VS
WEST BENGAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS

ABHISEK PALIT

43 WPA/985/2021 SUSHIL SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SYED JULFIKAR ALI

IA NO: CAN/3/2024, CAN/4/2024
44 WPA/1012/2021 MANBAHADUR TAMANG

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

45 WPA/1013/2021 ARI BAHADUR GURUNG AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBORSHI DHAR

46 WPA/1651/2021 DEBOJIT ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBHASISH MISRA

IA NO: CAN/3/2023
47 WPA/1773/2021 SILIGURI REGULATED MARKET FRUITS AND VEGETABLE

BABASAYEE SAMITY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

48 WPA/2477/2021 MANIKA KURALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUNIL KUMAR SARKAR

49 WPA/2151/2022 NABADIPA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ANKITA DEY

50 WPA/3428/2022 DINESH CHHETRI
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ESHA ACHARYA

IA NO: CAN/1/2023
51 WPA/195/2024 SUKHENDRA NATH BANIK AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
52 WPA/1433/2024 KHEM SINGH

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA

BIKASH GOSWAMI

53 WPA/1768/2024 NIRMAL ROY AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

54 WPA/1855/2024 TUMPA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBINAY DEY
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55 WPA/2427/2024 SHIVRATAN AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MAHIM SASMAL

56 WPA/608/2025 M/S SCEC BOENTER AND K DAS JOINT VENTURE AND
OTHERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BIPLAB KUMAR
SENGUPTA

57 WPA/1242/2025 SARAWAGI STEEL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR
VS
WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS

AAYUSHI AGARWAL

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
58 WPA/1244/2025 M/S KANCHAAN VIEW RESORTS PVT LTD.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SITESH KUMAR GUPTA

59 WPA/1390/2025 MADAN DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBINAY DEY
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Monday The 16th February 2026

COURT NO. 4
Second Floor C-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-IV)

HON'BLE JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Shall take up all Civil Matters excluding matters relating to The
Arbitration Act, 1940 and The Arbitration and Conciliation Act,

1996 and Civil Revision Applications; AND hearing of Writ Petition 
irrespective of classifications including connected applications.

Note : From Monday 16/02/2026 to 20/02/2026, listed matters 
will be taken up serially.

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98731425227?pwd=aMYbOaOuFV7tkXRUYQTUZBInarGbaP.1

FOR HEARING
1 WPA/213/2022 NANIGOPAL BISWAS

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARINDAM DAS

2 WPA/214/2022 ANJALI BHOWMICK
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARINDAM DAS

3 WPA/216/2022 MINATI DAS
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARINDAM DAS

4 WPA/217/2022 PRATIMA SAHA
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARINDAM DAS

5 WPA/218/2022 ANIL CHANDRA SARKAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARINDAM DAS

6 WPA/396/2022 TRIPTI SAHA CHOWDHURY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SURAJ RAJAK

7 WPA/1103/2022 VINEET KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
ASST COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE OF
CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE ,COOCHBERAH AN DORS

RAJKUMAR BANERJEE

8 WPA/1470/2022 ASLAM TARIKUL AMAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ARNAB SAHA

9 WPA/2030/2022 SHRIKANT NARAYAN SABALE
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

10 WPA/2081/2022 M/S GEE DEE MINING PVT LTD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

PRATIK GHOSH

11 WPA/2082/2022 SOMA CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

12 WPA/2551/2022 NUR ALI@MD.NUR ALI@NUR ALI MD.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2023
13 WPA/2635/2022 NITIN AHUJA

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

PRODYUT BANERJEE

14 WPA/2918/2022 SWAPAN ROY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SHAHARAYAR ALAM

IA NO: CAN/1/2023, CAN/2/2023
15 WPA/3267/2022 SCEC BOENTER KDAS JOINT VENTURE AND ANR

VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, BI (NORTH
BENGAL), ALIPURDUAR ZONE AND ORS

DEBASISH MUKHOPADHYAY
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16 WPA/1631/2023 SOUMEN ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SK. IMTIAJUDDIN

17 WPA/1914/2023 BASANT KUMAR GURUNG AND ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BIKASH SINGHA

18 WPA/2167/2023 INUL MIA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

DEBAJIT KUNDU

19 WPA/2509/2023 DR.SUBRATA KUMAR CHANDA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ALOK SAH

20 WPA/224/2024 SANTANU MUKHERJEE
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE STATE TAX
JALPAIGURI CHARGE AND ORS.

RAJKUMAR BANERJEE

21 WPA/1103/2024 DINABANDHU ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ASIS BHATTACHARYA

22 WPA/1329/2024 BHADRU ROY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ARIJIT SANKAR PAUL

23 WPA/1743/2024 PHULJHORA AGRO PLANTATION PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ABHILASH MITTAL

24 WPA/1770/2024 BIPIN SINGHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ABHILASH MITTAL

25 WPA/1854/2024 RAJIB BANERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUPRIYO CHATTOPADHYAY

26 WPA/1933/2024 NORTH BENGAL PETROL DEALERS ASSOCIATION
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SUBHAM GHOSH

27 WPA/2363/2024 LADEN LAMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RAJEEV PARIK

28 WPA/2365/2024 RAMEN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUPRIYA SINGH

29 WPA/1337/2025 ANANYA SAHA @ ANNA SAHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MRINMAYEE DAS

APPLICATION (MACC)
30 FMAT(MV)/15/2024 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
JAYA BHOWMICK AND ANR

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
31 FMAT(MV)/117/2024 PAMPI BHADRA

VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS

Hillol Saha Podder

IA NO: CAN/2/2026
32 FMAT(MV)/23/2025

(DEFECTIVE)
LIBERTY GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
BABITA KHAITAN AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
wt33 COT/1/2026 BABITA KHAITAN AND ANR

VS
LIBERTY GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ANR

ABDUL HABIB

34 FMAT(MV)/62/2025 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMTED
VS
LAXMI SARKAR AND ORS.

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
35 FMAT(MV)/73/2025

(DEFECTIVE)
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED
VS
SABANA BEGUM AND ORS.

PARTHA BHOWMICK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
36 FMAT(MV)/74/2025

(DEFECTIVE)
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED.
VS
CHAYNA GHOSH AND ORS.

PATHA BHOWMICK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
37 FMAT(MV)/96/2025 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
ARCHANA PAUL AND ANR

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
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38 FMAT(MV)/97/2025 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
KANIKA MAITRA AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

CLAIM CASE
39 FMAT(MV)/72/2025 SITA MAHATO AND ORS

VS
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

40 FMAT(MV)/1/2026 KANIKA MAITRA AND ORS
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

PRIYANKA DEY

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
41 FMAT(MV)/2/2026

(Defective)
BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SUMU BISWAS AND ANR

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
42 FMAT(MV)/3/2026

(Defective)
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SUNITA TAMANG (DUTTA) AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

HEARING (CLAIM CASE)
43 FMA/65/2024

(TCR 4 FILE)
PRATIMA PRADHAN
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
44 FMA/1/2025

[3 TCR + 1 PB]
SUNITA DEVI
VS
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

BICKEY SHARMA

45 FMA/23/2025
[3 TCR]

BULBULI NECHHA
VS
CHOLA MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ANR

Anirban Banerjee

46 FMA/36/2025
[2 TCR]

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
MONGRA ORAON AND ANR

SUPRIYA SINGH

47 FMA/54/2025
(1 PB + 2 TCR)

BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

wt48 FMAT(MV)/52/2025 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/2/2026
IA NO: CAN/2/2026
49 FMA/69/2025

( TCR 3 FILE )
SADHANA ROY
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

CIVIL APPEALS
50 FMA/7/2025

(PI+2 TCR)
(RESTORATION)

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VS
SAMPA KAR DEY AND ORS

GOPA DAS MUKHERJEE

IA NO: CAN/3/2026
51 SAT/21/2025

(DEFECTIVE)
PARTHA CHANDA AND ANR.
VS
TAPAN DEY @ TAPAN CHANDRA DEY

WASHIM AKTHIR DAFADAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
52 COT/2/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
SAKUNTALA DEBI @ SAKUNTALA DUBEY
VS
BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR

ABDUL HABIB

wt53 FMAT(MV)/70/2025 BAJAJALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SAKUNTALA DEBI@SAKUNTALA DUBEY AND ANR

HIRAK BARMAN

54 FMAT(MV)/5/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

KIRANBALA MODAK AND ANR.
VS
TAPAN ROY CHOWDHURY AND ORS.

SWARUP DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
55 FMAT(MV)/6/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
ARCHANA DEY AND ORS
VS
BISWAJIT KARJEE AND ORS

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
56 FMAT(MV)/7/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
CHANDAN CHAKRABORTY AND ANR

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
57 FMAT(MV)/8/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
MADHIR KUMAR SINGH AND ORS
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA
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58 FMAT(MV)/10/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

SUNDARI SARKAR AND ORS
VS
ROYAL SUNDARAM GIC LTD AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
59 FMAT(MV)/11/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
JASBEER KAUR SINGH AND ANR
VS
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR

BIKASH SINGHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
60 FMAT(MV)/15/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
SMT. SARITA AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

61 FMAT(MV)/16/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SAHIMA BIBI AND ORS

PAWAN GURUNG

62 FMAT(MV)/19/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
FAJALE MIYA AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
63 FMAT(MV)/20/2026 LIPIKA BAKALI AND ANR

VS
TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

APPLICATION (CIVIL)
64 SAT/6/2023

(DEFECTIVE)
ABUL HOSSAIN AND ORS
VS
EKRAMUL HAQUE AND ORS

MOUSUMI DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
65 SAT/13/2024

(DEFECTIVE) (Section 5)
SWAPNA RANI SOM(DAS)
VS
RUMA DEY AND ANR

SWARUP DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024
66 SAT/21/2024

(DEFECTIVE)
JAICHAND DUGAR
VS
BASANT DUGAR AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
67 SAT/22/2024

(DEFECTIVE) (Section 5)
SANJIB NANDY
VS
RAMASWAR SINGH @ HATTAN SINGH

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
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N O T I C E 
 
The Following Ld. Advocates-on-Record are hereby requested to collect the paper books in connection with the matters 
mentioned herein below from the Criminal Section as the same have been completed and kept in the Criminal Section for 
a long period of time. 

Sl.No. Case No Names of Advocates Sl.No. Case No Names of Advocates 

01.  CRA 7/2021 Mr. Manajit Barman 02.  CRA(DB) 23/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 

03.  CRA 42/2021 Mr. Krishna Deodas 04.  CRA(SB) 31/2023 Mr.  Subhasish Misra 

05.  
CRA(DB) 53/2023 

with 

CRA(DB) 48/2023 

Mr. Subhasish Misra 06.  
CRA(DB) 48/2024 
     with 
CRA(SB) 27/2024 

Ms.  Kakali Bose 

07.  
CRA 13/2021 

      with 
CRMSPL 02/2019 

 

Mr. Kallol Ghosh 
 

08.  
CRA(SB) 3/2022 

      with 
CRA(SB) 4/2022 

Mr. Sampad Das 

09.  CRA(DB) 12/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 10.  CRA(SB) 10/2022 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

11.  CRA(DB) 5/2024 Ms.  Sidhi Sethia 12.  CRA(DB) 56/2023 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

13.  CRA(DB) 51/2024 Ms. Rupa Basu 14.  CRA(DB) 27/2024 Mr. Sandeep Dutta 

15.  CRA(DB) 38/2023 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 16.  CRA(DB) 25/2022 Ms. Prajnadeepta Roy 

17.  CRA(DB) 10/2022 Mr. Sudip Guha 18.  CRA(DB) 4/2023 Mr. Sudip Guha 

19.  CRA(DB) 8/2022 Mr. Arnab Saha 20.  CRA 25/2019 Mr. Pravas Bhattacharya 

21.  CRA(DB) 11/2024 Mr. Pratap Khati 22.  CRA(DB) 25/2023 Mr. Nirmal Rai 

23.  CRA(DB) 72/2023 Mr. Aniruddha Banerjee 24.  CRA(SB) 4/2023 Mr. Sudip Guha 

25.  CRA(DB) 37/2022 Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh 26.  CRA 7/2020 Mr. Arindam Sen 

27.  CRA(DB) 24/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 28.  CRA(SB) 7/2023 
Mr. Kalyan Kr. 
Chakraborty 

29.  CRA(DB) 35/2023 Ms. Supriya Debnath 30.  CRA (DB)60/2024 Mr. Puspen Barman 

31.  CRA(DB) 68/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 32.  CRA(DB) 27/2022 
Mr. Ratan Chandra 
Roy 

33.  CRA 35/2021 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 34.  CRA(SB) 25/2023 Mr.  Ratan Chandra Roy 

35.  CRA(DB) 59/2024 Ms. Siddhi Sethia 36.  CRA(DB) 63/2023 Ms.  Avipsha Dutta Roy 

37.  CRA(DB) 14/2022 Mr. Saumyajyoti Dutta 38.  CRA(DB) 17/2024 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

39.  CRA(SB) 6/2025 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 40.  CRA(DB) 5/2022 Mr. Subhasis Misra 

41.  CRA(SB) 5/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 42.  CRA(DB) 19/2024 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 

43.  CRA(DB) 20/2024 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 44.  CRA(DB) 6/2022 Mr. Subhasis Misra 

45.  CRA(DB) 31/2024 Mr  Aniruddha Biswas 46.  CRA(DB) 73/2024 Mr. Sandip Guha Roy 

47.  
CRA(SB) 8/2022 
with 
CRMSPL 1/2022 

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 48.  
CRA(DB) 13/2025 
     with 
CRA(DB) 14/2025 

Ms. Esha Acharya 

49.  CRA(DB) 5/2025 Mr. Abhishek Sarkar 50.  CRA(DB) 65/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

51.  CRA(DB) 68/2023 Mr.  Debajit Kundu 52.  CRA(DB) 25/2022 Mr. Prajnadeepta Roy 

53.  CRA(DB) 24/2024 Mr. Arnab Saha 54.  CRA(DB) 18/2023 Ms.  Suchismita Dutta 

55.  CRA(SB) 19/2022 Mr.  Balai Banerjee 56.  CRA(DB) 37/2023 Ms. Puja Chakraborty 
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57.  CRA(DB) 04/2025 Dr. Arjun Chowdhury 58.  CRA(SB) 17/2022 Mr.  Ashok Halder 

59.  
CRA(SB) 05/2024 
           & 
CRMSPL 1/2023 

Mr. Debajit Kundu 60.  
CRA(DB) 39/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 36/2023 

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

61.  CRA(SB) 20/2022 Mr. Pratap Khati 62.  CRA(DB) 2/2025 Mr.  Debajit Kundu 

63.  CRA(SB) 13/2022 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 64.  CRA(DB) 21/2024 Mr. Subhasish Misra 

65.  CRA(DB) 26/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 66.  CRA(SB) 1/2022 Mr. Debasik Mukhopadhay 

67.  

CRA(DB)/35/2022 
with 
CRA(DB)/28/2022 
with 
CRA(DB)/22/2023 
with 
CRA(DB)/21/2023 

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder  
 
Mr. Aditya Kumar 
 
 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 

68.  CRA(SB) 17/2024 Mr. Pratap Khati 

69.  CRA(DB) 16/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 70.  CRA(DB) 41/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

71.  
CRA(DB) 3/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 14/2023 

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 72.  
CRA(DB) 5/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 9/2023 

Ms. Rima Sarkar 

73.  CRA(DB) 09/2025 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 74.  CRA(DB) 35/2025 Mr. Arnab Saha 

75.  CRA  21/2021 Mr.Kallol Nag 76.  CRA(DB) 70/2023 Mr. Sandeep Dutta 

77.  

DR 5/2025 
with 
CRA(DB) 42/2025 
with 
CRA(DB) 41/2025 

Mr. Arijit Ghosh 78.  

CRA(DB) 33/2022 
with 
CRA(DB) 20/2023 
with  
CRA(DB) 54/2023 

Mr. Kallal Ghosh 
 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 
Mrs. Madhushri Dutta 

79.  CRA(DB) 4/2024 Mr. Debranjan Das 80.  CRA(SB) 17/2023 Ms. Mousumi Das 

81.  CRA(DB) 32/2024 Mr. Bhanu Singha Sarkar 82.  CRA(DB) 46/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 

83.  CRA(DB) 14/2024 Ms. Rupa Basu 84.  CRA(DB) 40/2024 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

85.  CRA(DB) 30/2025 Ms. Upasana Chettri 86.  CRA(DB) 45/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

87.  CRA(DB) 28/2025 Mr.  Satyajit Paul 88.  CRA(SB) 8/2022 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

89.  CRA 9/2021 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 90.  CRA(DB) 16/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

91.  CRA(DB) 24/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 92.  CRA(DB) 65/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

93.  CRA(DB) 51/2025 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 94.  CRA(DB) 38/2025 Mr. Chandan Roy 

95.  CRA(DB) 44/2025 Ms. Riya Agarwal 96.  CRA(DB) 50/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

97.  CRA(DB) 43/2024 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 98.  CRA(SB) 35/2024 Mr. Ananda Paul 

99.  CRA(SB) 21/2025 Ms. Srishti Sarkar 100.  CRA(SB) 30/2024 Mr. Arnab Saha 

101.  CRA(DB) 25/2025 Ms. Riya Garwal 102.  CRA(SB) 4/2024 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 

103.  CRA(SB) 10/2025 Ms. Sunayana Parveen 104.  CRA(SB) 32/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

105.  CRA(SB) 7/2025 Mr. Pragyadip Roy Basunia 106.  CRA(SB) 27/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 

107.  CRA(DB) 37/2025 Ms. Sunayana Parveen 108.  CRA(DB) 36/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 

109.  CRA(DB) 58/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 110.  CRA(DB) 75/2024 Mr. Pritam Roy 

111.  CRA(SB) 3/2025 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 112.  CRA(DB) 47/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

113.  CRA(DB) 21/2025 Ms. Sukanya Adhikary 114.  CRA(DB) 2/2024 Mr. Debanjan Das 

115.  CRA(DB) 3/2025 Mr. Sanjay Majumdar 116.  CRA(DB) 2/2023 Mr. Sandip Mandal 

117.  CRA(SB) 18/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 118.  CRA(DB) 58/2025 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 

119.  CRA(SB) 3/2024 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 120.  CRA(DB) 64/2024 Ms. Arpita De 


